All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands
May 11, 2022 Bid Results

MX
MX BA ASH Aspen |Softwood T Larch FB |Spruce| PR MH MR ASH BA MX TOTAL BID
Tract#| TONS TONS | TONS TONS TONS | TONS | TONS | TONS | TONS | TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT BIDDER
1-20 $3.00 | $4.00 $3.00 $2.50 $190.00 | $175.00 |$165.00 $120.00 |$35,105.00 Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC
7-20 $3.00 | $5.00 $3.00 $11.50 $2.50 | $3.00 $190.00 | $175.00 |$145.00 [$120.00 |$120.00 [$42,245.00 Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC
4-21 NO BIDS NO BIDS
11-21 $8.67 | $5.57 $2.07 $307.00 $147.00 |$13,618.05 SAPPI North America
13-21 $6.10 | $6.15 $300.00 | $200.00 [1$200.00 [$150.00 |$150.00 [$21,353.75 Curt Gabert
14-21 $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 $25.00 $13.00 $13.00 [$10.00 $132,480.00 David Hakes Logging, LLC
16-21 $3.00 $3.00 $13.00 $13.00 {$13.00 {$13.00 $200.00 $200.00 |$94,290.00 David Hakes Logging, LLC
17-21 $5.00 | $10.00 $5.00 $13.00 $5.00 $250.00 | $250.00 [$250.00 $250.00 |$37,125.00 David Hakes Logging, LLC
18-21 NO BIDS NO BIDS
19-21 NO BIDS NO BIDS
1-22 $2.00 $18.52 $1.00 $2.00 $41,432.00 Darin Duncan Logging
2-22 $5.00 | $2.00 $17.25 $200.00 | $125.00 |$125.00 {$125.00 {$125.00 |$82,415.00 Bruce Burmeister
HO01-21 NO BIDS NO BIDS
H02-21 $12.80 $28.25 $250.00 {$87,182.50 Allen Suzan
H03-21 $1.00 $42.19 $86,589.50 Biewer WI Sawmill
PKF 2-22 $12.50 $17.50 $7.50 $7.50 $17,537.50 Woody Bros. Logging, LLC
TF 2-22 NO BIDS NO BIDS
1-22 KC|  $10.00 $19.00 $1.00 $1.00 | $5.00 $36,560.00 Darin Duncan Logging
AVE $6.31 | $6.10 $4.35 $18.11 $7.50 1 $1.00 |$13.00 | $4.80 | $7.20 |$19.90 | $239.50 | $185.00 |$180.83 |$131.67 |$170.25 |$727,933.30




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest

Tract #1-20 Bugle Boogie

$25,068.00

MX
TONS

BA
TONS

AS
TONS

FB
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

AS
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

3000

230

1700

50

26

72

Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC

$3.00

$4.00

$3.00

$2.50

$190.00

$175.00

$165.00

$120.00

$35,105.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$3.00

$4.00

$3.00

$2.50

$190.00

$175.00

$165.00

$120.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #7-20 Log Jam
Minimum
MX BA AS A SB FB MH MR AS BA MX TOTAL BID
$37,860.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 2840 150 1560 420 160 820 16 25 80 13 8
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $3.00 $5.00 $3.00 $11.50 $3.00 $2.50 $190.00 $175.00 $145.00 $120.00 $120.00 $42,245.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
.
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $3.00 $5.00 $3.00 $11.50 $3.00 $2.50 $190.00 $175.00 $145.00 $120.00 $120.00




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest

Tract #4-21 Haunted Hills

$25,150.00

MX
TONS

MH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

4000

27

11

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #11-21 Flambeau Leap

Minimum
MX BA AS MH MX TOTAL BID
$7,430.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 850 120 45 15 6
SAPPI North America $8.67 $5.57 $2.07 $307.00 $147.00 $13,618.05
Lake States Timber $6.50 $3.00 $3.00 $250.00 $150.00 $10,670.00
Bruce Burmeister $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $180.00 $130.00 $9,660.00
$0.00
‘ $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $7.06 $4.86 $4.36 $245.67 $142.33




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest

Tract #13-21 Chainsaw Redemption

$14,300.00

MX
TONS

BA
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

AS
MBF

BA
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

1850

125

12

19

Curt Gabert

$6.10

$6.15

$300.00

$200.00

$200.00

$150.00

$150.00

$21,353.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$6.10

$6.15

$300.00

$200.00

$200.00

$150.00

$150.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #14-21 Phantom Skunk

Minimum
MX BA AS A LARCH Spruce/FB PR TOTAL BID
$55,595.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS AMOUNT
4" Top 310 180 110 4250 460 500 775
David Hakes Logging, LLC $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $25.00 $13.00 $13.00 $10.00 $132,480.00
Darin Duncan Logging $6.00 $10.00 $6.00 $18.69 $5.00 $5.00 $18.00 $102,502.50
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $3.00 $9.00 $3.00 $13.20 $1.50 $3.00 $17.00 $74,345.00
Al Mann Logg;ing $6.66 $7.00 $7.00 $8.69 $5.25 $7.23 $20.21 $62,719.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $6.42 $9.00 $6.50 $16.40 $6.19 $7.06 $16.30




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #16-21 Larch Madness Sale

Minimum
MX AS A Larch sw FB AS MX TOTAL BID
$49,290.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 1400 1400 3050 1800 490 390 50 7

David Hakes Logging, LLC $3.00 $3.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $200.00 $200.00 $94,290.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $3.00 $3.00 $11.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $160.00 $160.00 $59,110.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AVERAGE $3.00 $3.00 $12.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $180.00 $180.00




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #17-21 Jump Scare

MX BA AS A FB MH MR AS MX TOTAL BID
$26,170.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 1450 45 180 1700 35 12 8 4 1

David Hakes Logging, LLC $5.00 $10.00 $5.00 $13.00 $5.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $37,125.00
Bruce Burmeister $3.75 $5.00 $8.00 $15.00 $7.00 $200.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $37,067.50
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $3.00 $6.00 $3.00 $14.00 $2.00 $190.00 $165.00 $150.00 $120.00 $33,350.00
$0.00
. $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AVERAGE $3.92 $7.00 $5.33 $14.00 $4.67 $213.33 $185.00 $180.00 $170.00 #DIV/0!




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #18-21 Oakus Pocus North

$15,050.00

MX
TONS

BA AS OR MH AS
TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

1400

40 1100 30 5 45

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0!




Minimum

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #19-21 Oakie Dokie South

$12,550.00

MX
TONS

BA AS MH AS
TONS TONS MBF MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

810

50 1400 4 47

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0!




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #1-22 Snowshoe Rendezvous Sale

Minimum
MX A Spruce T TOTAL BID
$22,620.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS AMOUNT
4" Top 420 2100 700 300
Darin Duncan Logging $2.00 $18.52 $2.00 $1.00 $41,432.00
David Hakes Logging, LLC $2.00 $10.00 $10.00 $3.00 $29,740.00
Schloer Logging, LLC $4.17 $8.70 $4.35 $2.17 $23,717.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $2.72 $12.41 $5.45 $2.06




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #2-22 Southern Slice

Minimum
MX BA A MH MR AS BA MX TOTAL BID
$51,190.00 TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 2500 320 3600 9 9 29 4 1
Bruce Burmeister $5.00 $2.00 $17.25 $200.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $82,415.00
Curt Gabert $5.84 $7.07 $16.11 $200.00 $150.00 $120.00 $100.00 $100.00 $81,988.40
David Hakes Logging, LLC $5.00 $10.00 $13.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $150.00 $250.00 $75,100.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $2.00 $10.00 $15.00 $190.00 $165.00 $175.00 $120.00 $120.00 $71,070.00
SAPPI North America $5.27 $5.57 $11.57 $307.00 $167.00 $127.00 $147.00 $187.00 $65,333.40
Al Mann Logging $6.25 $6.25 $9.90 $300.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $64,565.00
Lake States Timber $3.00 $3.00 $12.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $80.00 $150.00 $59,180.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $4.62 $6.27 $13.55 $228.14 $172.43 $163.86 $131.71 $161.71




Minimum

Chief River Wildlife Area

Tract #H01-21

$3,231.00

AS
TONS

MX HDWD
TONS

CX Mixed
Conifer
TONS

AS
MBF

TOTAL BID

AMOUNT

4" Top

880

90

200

20

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/O!




Chippewa Flowage

Tract #H02-21

Minimum
MX A MX TOTAL BID
$25,950.00 TONS TONS MBF AMOUNT
4" Top 1650 2250 10
Allen Suzan $12.80 $28.25 $250.00 $87,182.50
Bob Warder Logging $8.73 $26.22 $150.00 $74,899.50
Miller Timber Hatvesting, LLC $12.01 $20.51 $200.00 $67,964.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $1.25 $12.50 $160.00 $31,787.50
Al Mann Logging $6.66 $6.75 $50.00 $26,676.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $8.29 $18.85 $162.00




Chippewa Flowage
Tract #H03-21

Minimum
PR MX TOTAL BID
$31,725.00 TONS TONS AMOUNT
4" Top 2050 100
Biewer WI Sawmill $42.19 $1.00 $86,589.50
Kenn.edy Construction & $24.76 $3.88 $51.646.00
Logging
Bob Warder Logging $23.34 $8.73 $48,720.00
Al Mann Logging $20.21 $7.50 $42,180.50
Dustin Nitek Logging, LL $17.00 $1.00 $34,950.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AVERAGE

$25.50 $5.42




Kimberly Clark Wildlife Area

Tract #1-22KC Rollin' on the River Sale

Minimum
A MX FB Spruce T TOTAL BID
$17,740.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS TONS AMOUNT
4" Top 1800 180 100 80 60

Darin Duncan Logging $19.00 $10.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $36,560.00
Futurewood $18.88 $3.35 $1.77 $1.77 $1.00 $34,965.60
Bruce Burmeister $15.00 $5.00 $5.00 $6.00 $3.00 $29,060.00
David Hakes Logging, LLC $13.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $25,500.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC $12.50 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50 $23,130.00
Lake States Timber $12.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $22,860.00
Schloer Logging, LLC $9.48 $4.16 $4.34 $5.00 $2.17 $18,777.00
AVERAGE $14.27 $4.57 $3.09 $3.90 $2.38




Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area

Tract PKF 2-22 -Goose Egg Sale

Minimum
MX MX Softwoods A PR TOTAL BID
$8,841.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS AMOUNT
4" Top 15 200 850 30
Woody Bros. Logging, LLC $12.50 $7.50 $17.50 $7.50 $17,537.50
Futurewood $3.00 $3.00 $16.33 $3.00 $14,795.50
Al Mann Logging $8.00 $6.50 $7.50 $20.21 $8,881.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $7.83 $5.67 $13.78 $10.24




Minimum

Turtle-Flambeau Scenic Water Area
Tract TF 2-22 - Beaver Crossing

$38,606.00

MX
TONS

TONS TONS TONS TONS

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

3650

650 500 190 110

55

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/O! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0!




