Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands May 11, 2022 Bid Results

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

	MX	ВА	ASH	A	MX	-p-		FB	S	DD	МН	MR	ACII	DA	nav.	TOTAL DID	
Tract #	TONS	TONS	TONS	Aspen TONS	Softwood TONS	T TONS	Larch TONS	TONS	Spruce TONS	PR TONS	MBF	MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
1-20	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00					\$2.50			\$190.00	\$175.00	\$165.00		\$120.00	\$35,105.00	Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC
7-20	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$11.50				\$2.50	\$3.00		\$190.00	\$175.00	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$42,245.00	Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC
4-21																NO BIDS	NO BIDS
11-21	\$8.67	\$5.57	\$2.07								\$307.00				\$147.00	\$13,618.05	SAPPI North America
13-21	\$6.10	\$6.15									\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$21,353.75	Curt Gabert
14-21	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00			\$13.00		\$13.00	\$10.00						\$132,480.00	David Hakes Logging, LLC
16-21	\$3.00		\$3.00	\$13.00			\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00				\$200.00		\$200.00	\$94,290.00	David Hakes Logging, LLC
17-21	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$13.00				\$5.00			\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$37,125.00	David Hakes Logging, LLC
18-21								-								NO BIDS	NO BIDS
19-21																NO BIDS	NO BIDS
1-22	\$2.00			\$18.52		\$1.00			\$2.00							\$41,432.00	Darin Duncan Logging
2-22	\$5.00	\$2.00		\$17.25							\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$82,415.00	Bruce Burmeister
H01-21																NO BIDS	NO BIDS
H02-21	\$12.80			\$28.25											\$250.00	\$87,182.50	Allen Suzan
H03-21	\$1.00									\$42.19						\$86,589.50	Biewer WI Sawmill
PKF 2-22	\$12.50			\$17.50	\$7.50					\$7.50						\$17,537.50	Woody Bros. Logging, LLC
TF 2-22																NO BIDS	NO BIDS
1-22 KC	\$10.00			\$19.00		\$1.00		\$1.00	\$5.00							\$36,560.00	Darin Duncan Logging
											a .						
AVE	\$6.31	\$6.10	\$4.35	\$18.11	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$4.80	\$7.20	\$19.90	\$239.50	\$185.00	\$180.83	\$131.67	\$170.25	\$727,933.30	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #1-20 Bugle Boogie

\$25,068.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	FB TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	3000	230	1700	50	11	26	72	12	
					19				
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$175.00	\$165.00	\$120.00	\$35,105.00
							a a		\$0.00
				7					
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
8									\$0.00
4									\$0.00
	Š								ψ0.00
									\$0.00
							3.		
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
*									\$0.00
									Ф0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									ψ0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$175.00	\$165.00	\$120.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #7-20 Log Jam

\$37,860.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	A TONS	SB TONS	FB TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	2840	150	1560	420	160	820	16	25	80	13	3	
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$11.50	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$175.00	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$42,245.00
	40.00	40.00	40.00	VIII.00	40.00	V2.00	V100100	V 11 0100	VI IOIO	V 120.00	V.120100	\$ 12,2 to.co
									11			\$0.00
												\$0.00
,												\$0.00
												\$0.00
											9	
												\$0.00
		¥										\$0.00
												\$0.00
	70.2											
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
				,								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$11.50	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$175.00	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #4-21 Haunted Hills

¢25.450.00	MX	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$25,150.00	TONS		1	AWOUNT
4" Top	4000	27	11	
NO BIDS				\$0.00
				\$0.00
i i			-	\$0.00
				Ψ0.00
7				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				3
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
	,			\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #11-21 Flambeau Leap

Wiinimum						
\$7,430.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	850	120	45	15	6	
SAPPI North America	\$8.67	\$5.57	\$2.07	\$307.00	\$147.00	\$13,618.05
Lake States Timber	\$6.50	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$10,670.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$180.00	\$130.00	\$9,660.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
		,				\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
					- #	\$0.00
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$7.06	\$4.86	\$4.36	\$245.67	\$142.33	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #13-21 Chainsaw Redemption

\$14,300.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4'' Top	1850	125	12	5	19	5	1	
Curt Gabert	\$6.10	\$6.15	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$21,353.75
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
4								\$0.00
								\$0.00
	9							\$0.00
								ψ0.00
								\$0.00
			1 *					\$0.00
							-	\$0.00
								\$0.00
								ψ0.00
	*							\$0.00
								v
	,							\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.10	\$6.15	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #14-21 Phantom Skunk

\$55,595.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	A TONS	LARCH TONS	Spruce/FB TONS	PR TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	310	180	110	4250	460	500	775	
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$132,480.00
Darin Duncan Logging	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$18.69	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$18.00	\$102,502.50
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$13.20	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$17.00	\$74,345.00
Al Mann Logging	\$6.66	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$8.69	\$5.25	\$7.23	\$20.21	\$62,719.85
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
			~					\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
				-				\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.42	\$9.00	\$6.50	\$16.40	\$6.19	\$7.06	\$16.30	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #16-21 Larch Madness Sale

\$49,290.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	A TONS	Larch TONS	SW TONS	FB TONS	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1400	1400	3050	1800	490	390	50	7	
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$94,290.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$11.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$59,110.00
						7			\$0.00
									\$0.00
,									\$0.00
		,							\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #17-21 Jump Scare

Minimum										
\$26,170.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	A TONS	FB TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1450	45	180	1700	35	12	8	4	1	
·										
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$37,125.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$7.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$37,067.50
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$33,350.00
										\$0.00
4										\$0.00
										\$0.00
	-									\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
	٠									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.92	\$7.00	\$5.33	\$14.00	\$4.67	\$213.33	\$185.00	\$180.00	\$170.00	#DIV/0!

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #18-21 Oakus Pocus North

\$15,050.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	OR TONS	MH MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1400	40	1100	30	5	45	4	
IO BIDS					,			
10 BIDS								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								#0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
				-		-		\$0.00
								\$0.00
								ψο.σο
								\$0.00
			-					\$0.00
								\$0.00
		,						
								\$0.00
								#0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
					-			\$0.00
								\$0.00
								ψο.σο
								\$0.00
	,				-			\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #19-21 Oakie Dokie South

\$12,550.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	AS TONS	MH MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	810	50	1400	4	47	3	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>			
NO BIDS							
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
				-			
							\$0.00
							0.00
-							\$0.00
							\$0.00
					3207		40.00
	0-						\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
				-			#0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							ψ0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
	,						\$0.00
							\$0.00
		-					00.00
							\$0.00
		 					\$0.00
				×			ψ0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #1-22 Snowshoe Rendezvous Sale

\$22,620.00	MX TONS	A TONS	Spruce TONS	T TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	420	2100	700	300	
Darin Duncan Logging	\$2.00	\$18.52	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$41,432.00
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$29,740.00
Schloer Logging, LLC	\$4.17	\$8.70	\$4.35	\$2.17	\$23,717.40
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$2.72	\$12.41	\$5.45	\$2.06	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #2-22 Southern Slice

\$51,190.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	A TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	2500	320	3600	9	9	29	4	1	
Bruce Burmeister	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$17.25	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$82,415.00
Curt Gabert	\$5.84	\$7.07	\$16.11	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$81,988.40
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$75,100.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$190.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$71,070.00
SAPPI North America	\$5.27	\$5.57	\$11.57	\$307.00	\$167.00	\$127.00	\$147.00	\$187.00	\$65,333.40
Al Mann Logging	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$9.90	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$64,565.00
Lake States Timber	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$59,180.00
			8						\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$4.62	\$6.27	\$13.55	\$228.14	\$172.43	\$163.86	\$131.71	\$161.71	

Chief River Wildlife Area Tract #H01-21

\$3,231.00	AS TONS	MX HDWD TONS	CX Mixed Conifer TONS	AS MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	880	90	200	20	
NO BIDS					\$0.00
					\$0.00
å.					
					\$0.00
					#0.00
9					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					ψ0.00
					\$0.00
,					
		,			\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\$0.00
					#0.00
					\$0.00
,					\$0.00
					ψ0.00
					\$0.00
	3				×
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVEDACE	#01/1/01	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	#DIV//01	\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Chippewa Flowage Tract #H02-21

\$25,950.00	MX TONS	A TONS	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1650	2250	10	
Allen Suzan	\$12.80	\$28.25	\$250.00	\$87,182.50
Bob Warder Logging	\$8.73	\$26.22	\$150.00	\$74,899.50
Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC	\$12.01	\$20.51	\$200.00	\$67,964.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$1.25	\$12.50	\$160.00	\$31,787.50
Al Mann Logging	\$6.66	\$6.75	\$50.00	\$26,676.50
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
,				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$8.29	\$18.85	\$162.00	

Chippewa Flowage Tract #H03-21

IVIIIIIIIIIII				
\$31,725.00	PR TONS	MX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	
4" Top	2050	100		
Biewer WI Sawmill	\$42.19	\$1.00	\$86,589.50	
,				
Kennedy Construction & Logging	\$24.76	\$8.88	\$51,646.00	
Bob Warder Logging	\$23.34	\$8.73	\$48,720.00	
Al Mann Logging	\$20.21	\$7.50	\$42,180.50	
Dustin Nitek Logging, LL	\$17.00	\$1.00	\$34,950.00	
			\$0.00	
			\$0.00	
			\$0.00	
,		-	\$0.00	
			\$0.00	
AVERAGE	\$25.50	\$5.42		

Kimberly Clark Wildlife Area Tract #1-22KC Rollin' on the River Sale

\$17,740.00	A TONS	MX TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	T TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1800	180	100	80	60	
-						*
Darin Duncan Logging	\$19.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$36,560.00
Futurewood	\$18.88	\$3.35	\$1.77	\$1.77	\$1.00	\$34,965.60
Bruce Burmeister	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$29,060.00
4						
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$13.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25,500.00
Dustin Nitek Logging, LLC	\$12.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$23,130.00
Lake States Timber	\$12.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$22,860.00
Schloer Logging, LLC	\$9.48	\$4.16	\$4.34	\$5.00	\$2.17	\$18,777.00
AVERAGE	\$14.27	\$4.57	\$3.09	\$3.90	\$2.38	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area Tract PKF 2-22 -Goose Egg Sale

Millimani					
\$8,841.00	MX TONS	MX Softwoods TONS	A TONS	PR TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	75	200	850	30	
Woody Bros. Logging, LLC	\$12.50	\$7.50	\$17.50	\$7.50	\$17,537.50
Futurewood	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$16.33	\$3.00	\$14,795.50
,					
Al Mann Logging	\$8.00	\$6.50	\$7.50	\$20.21	\$8,881.30
					\$0.00
					×
					\$0.00
	-				\$0.00
					\$0.00
_				9	\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
,					
AVERAGE	\$7.83	\$5.67	\$13.78	\$10.24	

Turtle-Flambeau Scenic Water Area Tract TF 2-22 - Beaver Crossing

Minimum	T			T			
\$38,606.00	MX TONS	A TONS	FB TONS	PR TONS	SW TONS	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	3650	650	500	190	110	55	
NO BIDS							\$0.00
							5 ×
							\$0.00
į.							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
	,						\$0.00
							\$0.00
						9	\$0.00
							φυ.υυ
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	